Plantersville 24-065-080-E735 - Street Improvements.   

The City of Plantersville proposes to rework, stabilize, and pave the roadway base, regrade ditches, replace culverts, and 
complete associated appurtenances. The proposed project will reconstruct one thousand six hundred and fifty linear feet 
(1650 LF) of road on Old Schoolhouse Rd. This will include a stabilized base and two-inch (2") asphalt. Additionally, the 
contractor will regrade three thousand three hundred linear feet (3,300 LF) of roadside ditches along both sides of the street. 
The contractor will also replace two culverts with an eighteen-inch (18") HDPE culvert and a thirty-inch (30") HDPE 
culvert. This project will include the relocation of any infrastructure or utility lines that are needed.

[...]

The City also proposes to acquire a right-of-way in front of the Plantersville Baptist Church located at 11555 Old 
Schoolhouse Rd, Plantersville, TX 77363 to construct a parking area. This involves clearing and grubbing the existing 
vegetation at that location and complete associated appurtenances. 
If funds allow, the City will reconstruct seven hundred twenty five linear feet (725 LF) of road on FM 201 from FM 1774 
to approximately 380 feet south of the FM 201 and Legge Road intersection. 

Construction will take place in the following locations within the City of Plantersville, Grimes County, Texas. Please see 
project maps for the Area of Potential Effect (APE).